RAJYA SABHA [8 May, 2002]

SHRI NABAM REBIA : Sir, we all know that he North-Eastern region, in general, and Arunachal Pradesh, in particular, could be the power house of this country, and could provide a solution to the national power problem. As per official estimates, the region has a power potential of 3400036000 MW, but I believe it is much more than that. The statement laid by the Minister is very inspiring and encouraging. There is a consolation; it is said that the Ranganasdi Hydel Project has been commissioned by NEEPCO. But,
Madam, this 405 MW Hydel Project which was started during my school days is yet to be commissioned, to the best of my knowledge. If it has been commissioned, how many units it is generating and why there has been so much of delay in the implementation and execution of this project. This is part (a) of my supplementary.

Part (b) of my supplementary is, if you could kindly name some of the mega power projects of the region, particularly, In Arunachal Pradesh; at what stage the project is; and whether there is any DPR pending with the Ministry. This is the information I would like to seek from you.

SR STIalt FgaT : ST Ud I ST BT 7] HHIST gl & |
T 405 FTETE AT BT 37 IHHT HHIR BT £ | MM S 71 &
IR A YBT 8, I aR A H FET g aned g b R iR gaifid
, TR , e 3R o1ux , T 6 WIolae € A5 79 UTaR & ©4 § A
ST & | RIATT SR G-t Rl 20 BSIR WITETE & & IR IEH IR
T RS 11 §9TR FMaC I @ & g9 forg H I8 qa1 Fact §
o T P 1 98 2000 F fHTaR 7 AU Bl Fafe HR < TR E
21.5.2001 BT ST THIEUEH A ATSC BT [GeaNd ID! YT 8 bl o
IR Adhe LA o O HrIarE! € 98 W 91 — 9 I @
$ARRTA< fheai , BRYT fhoanNg STT-31clT bR & AN forerRs af 2004 TF | B A Tl I WIolae 2011 TdH Hilc &l
Dl & AR THH BIG- BG 20 TR HIGC T B (g IqUTEH
P DA & |

Implementation of Parbati Hydro-electric project

*602. SHRI AIMADUDDIN AHMED KHAN (DURRU) : Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state :

(a) what progress has so for been made in the implementation of the Parbati-Hydro-electric Project (2051 MW);
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(b) the share of power allocation form the project to Rajasthan, Himachal Pradesh and other States and on what terms;

(c) whether there still persists any dispute about the allocations of power among the States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by Government to resolve the dispute as per the Memorandum of Understanding signed in the beginning of 19927

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER
(SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA) : (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

Regarding implementation of Parbati Hydro-electric Project : The National Hydro-electric Power Corporation (NHPC) has executed an Agreement with Government of Himachal Pradesh on 20.11.1998 for development of 2051 MW of hydro-electric power project in three stages on river Parbati in Kullu District of Himachal Pradesh.

The Government of India accorded approval in December, 1999 for taking up survey and investigation activities and preparation of Detialed Project Report (DPR) of the Parbati HE Project State-11 (800 MW) by NHPC for a cost of Rs. 77.62 crores. NHPC completed the survey and investigation activities and prepared a revised DPR for Parbati HE Project Stage-11 (800
MW) which was submitted to Central Electricity Authority (CEA) in October, 2000. CEA accorded Techno Economic Clearance (TEC) to the project in January, 2001. The process for obtaining investment decision to the cost estimate of the Parbati HE Project Stage-11 has been initiated.

A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) had earlier been drawn on 20.10.1992 amongst the State of Rajasthan, Himachal Pradesh, Haryana and Gujarat and National Capital Territory of Delhi for investigation and execution of Parbati Hydro-electric Project Stage-ll and Stage-Ill and investigation of Parbati Stage-I HE Project and also the associated transmission system. This MoU had provided that 12 per cent of energy generated from the project shall be given to Himachal Pradesh free to cost and the remaining 88 per cent of
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energy generated from the project was to be apportioned amongst the States, including Himachal Pradesh in the ratio of their equity participation.

In July, 1998, the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh conveyed to the Partner States of MoU of 1992 that the agreement entered in 1992 was not workable as some of the States had not been contributing their due share of equity, and as an alternative the Government of Himachal Pradesh and decided after considerable thought that the execution of the project be entrusted to a Central Public Sector Undertaking such as NHPC. Accordingly the Agreement was signed between the Government of Himachal Pradesh and NHPC on 20.11.1998 for execution of the three stages of the project in the Central Sector.

The Government of Himachal Pradesh also informed the Government of India that after the communication of July 1998 entrusting the execution of the project to a CPSU, the signing of the Agreement with NHPC on 20.11.1998, the MoU of 20.10.1992 stands abrogated.

The sharing of power generated from the Parbati Projects amongst the States/Union Territories in the Northern Region would be in keeping with the sharing guidelines applicable for Central Sector hydro stations.

SHRI AIMADUDDIN AHMED KHAN (DURRU) : Sir, it may be observed from the reply that a Memorandum of Understanding for sharing the cost and the power to be generated from the Parbati Hydro-electric Project was signed in 1992 between Rajasthan, Himachal Pradesh, Gujarat, Haryana and Delhi, where Rajasthan was to take equity shares and power allocation of 40 per cent, after accounting for 12 per cent free power to Himachal Pradesh;
and a Sum of Rs. 7.3 crores was paid by Rajasthan towards its contribution.
There is no mention of it in the reply.

However, on 20th November, 1998, the Himachal Pradesh SEB and the National Hydro-electric Power corporation (NHPC) entered into an agreement for execution of the same project, ignoring and side-tracking the participation and claims of Rajasthan altogether.
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Since then the Government of Rajasthan has been trying to get justice under the original agreement of 992, under which it had already paid a substantial amount of Rs. 7.3 crores. The Chief Minister of Rajasthan even wrote a letter to the hon. Prime Minister on 4™ February, 2000 to intervene and to give Rajasthan its due share of power. My first supplementary is this. I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether an MoU, which has been entered into between the two States, can be abrogated unilaterally by one of then and what effective steps have since been taken to secure the due share of Rajasthan.

siFreht STaeht Fgar - T Aew T 9 RT qw € 98 98§,
FIfP 20 AHaR 1992 ¥ fFHATIS , JISRYM , BRATOM , [ORT AR faeedl, 57
UF IT P 19 H U THIARY ATs g3l AT | ITdll a1 &b HUR a1 dTel 39
Aroige & g Sl I8 THeiIy |1 g3l IuH [Hf¥aa WU I ISR Bl 40
TRRIT , BRAT BT 25 GRAC ORI 31 feell Bl 15-15 Hicred 3iR f&arae a1 urg iR fASTell <9 @1 SRR ST AN A fhar o iR 59 99y IqD
HTAIIT b AU s e B & U Ui Irsdl 3 Wi fhar o, offe
1992 | PR 1998 D 6 IuI T P& TSI 1 U] g BT w1 a1 &1,
TP o8 W BT 3T 8] 9¢ I&T AT | 3TV {9t U291 <1 59 Uolde &
o TACaURT & A1 Ty WIS 5T 3iR THaiY Hs $Xdh 3dD B
@ forg amit ot fpan | STa a8 gaRT TAUadiRel & el TRy |rg gai <l
I Y Ugel dTel THIARY RE 81 T | SAIY I T S 7 faham 1T T 40
aRred giaR < & oY ISR &1 98 99d] 81 & 1P a8 YT THRAY IE &
T AT | 379 TE TIT THIIY TS GaAT &, <l s AXPR DI [JoTell & faawom
BT TS AT P YR WX , Y BRel b MR TR &1 15T ARDR B! [ISTell b
3fae fohaT ST Wahdl & | 9 FHY Sl U5 o o JToRei & g 931 1
IHD STATd H AR FHR HITAH Sl 3T IR & PR §9 91 DI W B
IERIE

SHRI AIMADUDDIN KHAN (Durru) : Sir, I have specifically asked the hon. Minister whether an MoU can be unilaterally abrogated by one State because it was unilaterally abrogated by one State. There is no mention of the reply from the hon. Prime Minister on this issue. In this connection, I would like to mention that natural resources
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are national resources and the benefits of these resources cannot be confined to any individual State. Rajasthan is a State deprived of water and power resources, and has to depend on the adjoining States for it developmental needs. Therefore, agreements and Molls are signed with the neighbouring States like Himachal Pradesh and Punjab for sharing power; and they do have some sanctity. Now, in this case, Himachal Pradesh wishes to get away from its obligation of sharing power, by ignoring Rajasthan, under its agreement with the NHPC.

Sir, Rajasthan has all along been at disadvantage while sharing power with Punjab under the Indus River Agreement, and now, with Himachal Pradesh, it is facing the same problem and, again, begging for its due legal share. Will the hon. Minister assure this House that Rajasthan's due share will be secured under the 1992 MoU?

Sl STl FEdT : 3 S AT Yo7 & 59 TR A H I8 gl
=g b fedree awr | UAgEdRi & A1 § Sl gy e fhar , W
I 39 TR A A7 B o} ST 12 Tfered W) uiax & 9t € , a8 12 vfaed Wi
ia] Wi¥f Hex Uelldh e & forg Sit 15 fired diax <) el & 15 ufed g8 utaR
IR Hex Telih e ol ST S99 | e arer Bl & , SHT Sl RACdTgS Bl
g 98 R &1 g1 oA e & e Sy, Afe ferad ueer 9 39 a1d @
T8 HR & 1 HRT ARBR P T I€ THO 310 Y0 HXI b [T 77T T |
SHS T T Ale ol SAfag Rt ars @t U MAfETT 18-12-2000 B §8 IR
I Hfen 7 Aled Aot & G AT [ZATIS U2 T 39 AN B GDHT foar 1 =1 99T B S TH0TH0N0RN0 5 WIoide bl BrIi~ad- B+ Sif Xa!
g 3R T8 gfP I TWHR $T Ud SUHA & , SAAIY I WRBR & SUDHH Pl
379 FAEaTal 3R Wiel & MER UR fdSTell Bl Arded BT ATy | Tl AT
el Il 3R 39 HIEhT gY oy & amer R g g8 99 fear e S
B 3R Mssarsgd MuiRd g, IW & MIR W gl 157 Bl fqsTel &
JATeeH fpar SIg |

2} WAIER BT A 5 AEHY FHART SfLH 37 P ATeH § A qI! 3 ST 9T § b o, fedraer , R oiRk JoRTd 159 & Hed
ST TH0 310 Jo A1 g3 oY , I A T YOI o DIy sibee! af ol 3R &
Tl b AT A W sfbed] war B & ? [ B 59 U0 TH0 blo Ao b
RIES
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HHSIITT 3N ol &A1 S 1 [SA1 b &l &b R | AT g9h NG P IR ¥ fqar
fopam o1 iR 319 i1 FRART €, 39 A ORI Uid &l $© [ASTell 31erT 9 e 811
qredl 8 ?

it #elt STl Fgan ; AHUh 7B , 3Pt & IR | H I8 HE APl
e 7 RIS W $o 1% fFac! BT AT TR = a1 241 3R 11 & T
BT 3fFae] oT fawar et =81 o, 3391 PR I8 B STeal 31T T8l 9¢ 9Tl
HBIGY, oI AU gU o1 sfaael & fawd &1 v 3 /i o o5 a8 U
I B AU e SR aifes =i gfdac! & off | 99 IR § A faya
70t St 7 Sarg fean o1 % a8 41 oy 7 fvrae uewr & fear o, S 9 sy
*Hrad 9w W & I of b § it UH0 TH0 Ho 0 Bl 98 YT 78T
e T e |

HEIGY, T8l T ORI P fISTell 4T & IR H YT 1, A1 IqD! 41
Ul TATheT & BTl IR MSSaigd & AYR IR & fdoTell o1 e fhan
ST | HEIGY, 3T § 9 Hiofae B e I H F&H Bl SAHHRI o1 arg b
S I — ufeetd kAT 9IS & U WOl T7 & IR 31 dTell 22 A8 &l
oarrs0 910 w1 FAfET FgiRT &1 1 € | 7eied , JorRTd 1l S| 3 781 AT
g, I8 IRCH I H AT 7, S I ftell ofd aeifl A g di S| 7 9
B9 ORI Bl < FH | AR, I P (Y &H 7 U BIHel 911 & 3iR Sl Tl
ReT B, 39 1 IRIRST & SR f5Tell <31/ i Ieeid BT g
ST 12 ARred w1 fasTell &1 SIRA € , 98 819 TT @l &l Skl & 31k 39 & geard
B9 1 Bl W gSed BT & T AR IR 89 I8 B8 A [ Sl 157 I
GRS DI AT @ BRI, I72! Bl U7 S G HI7 U B Rived Bl 319Tgd)
3R S 1 RIS H |ed 781 811 dT8% &b 5| Bl o b foIy 1 &9 I &1
ST 6 T ¥ |

SHRI C. RAMACHANDRIAH : Sir, the hon. Minister has given a very exhaustive reply about the overall potential of the country and about the demand and supply, What I am trying to ascertain from the hon. Minister is this. I don't think it would be possible to execute these projects during whole of my life, with all the resource crunch that the country is facing. In such a caser, why don't you encourage small projects like canals? If there is 2000 cusecs of water in a canal, we can generate power and then the water can be

15


RAJYA SABHA [8 May, 2002]

sent back to the main canal. Why isn't the Government contemplating to encourage mini hydel projects which can be executed within a very short period of time to meet the demands of the country? What exactly is the Government planning to strengthen institutions like the ERADA? Of course, it is handled by a different Ministry. But, after all, the propose to take to strengthen, ERADA? What proposals has the Government got in this regard?

it welt STarEht dgar ; AT FEa FEIGT , ST 9e | S
I PE! ©, SAA §F AN WEAd © | MU 3R F Wl I ATSH! BeSd
UTeR grotae & forg el €, I9d a7 § g1 =g fd it — ol IR —
IRURTTT @1l ATl & H2AT ST b A1 9 ST 31 8§ iR S99 ¥} 39! o1frd
AIcATEd B o oY QRT 9T o 11 € SfiR S XfHT Sl Bl 2, SHH W
396! foram a1 & 1 S A AaTe ¥ B Wioide § , S9PT Seod 39 59
BT S B IR A T a1 & Afee IFd! o ¥ S @l E 7 SR
IHHT &H YRI TARE A SUAN BT | IHDHT W) 8 YIS bR S RE 6 |

2} Frerpia SROEF ;. FHIIRT AElGY, § A #EIedT | ST g
{3 IR U%T &b 95 BIC — BIC [ERI & | T 1 3MYPT J§ TAGTYIRIT 3 20 TR
, 1998 DI FHSAIT 3T, ST AU FAIT , b P Ul Salls , 1998 A
T U9 ¥ B fom o foh Ugel a1l WHSiAT RE © 1319 < , 319 & bl &F
gs AN 2, TEHTed Uer 1 Jells 9 €1 $8 a1 AT fb 1992 arer | vE 2,
T UR 31T 98 PIS B 78! B APl | 9P 915y Tdax 1998 H faATadt
TSe ¥ JATIHT FHSIT G | HUT HReb 37T I GG b T AHSH &b gth S
|9 AT B fagar 7 foran TRr , Rt FHsiiar far ar 2 7R W BT T 9T
AT I8 & 1 Y 91T, ORI 7 SRt IR S Bt IR &t , |1d A1 |qar |ard
PRI wYU A AT, <Ifep=T 3ot aRIRAMY et 18 7, A I o= & g1
TR T ISR @t A1 e ') 97 AR A faR g sifom aeeEyet W R
% BT I8 ¢ b o7 AR 9 & el 91 99 @ a1 St off 599 S g
ST B I8 WIS | ST 391 e e & oY smuast R 1S whh g2
AT 781 Faferd STl & SR R, g7al Taferd TWURTAT & AR TR I
97 o1 2 359 axE o1 fasieht a1 fearferan ga orel ST %@ § | fasiel o gt
STREN® , 9 & g9 [ SfER 7 o el S X& & | 971 31 Blg AT 71
TTaE AT, Rt 35 st I agat v W faand 1 81 2 #3 weiey a3
P18, AfS 319 39 OR AT R < qaqria |
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St STrEh g . G AEIed, W 9e | S STl 9
@ faxiiar (AT BT 919 BT, IGA 1 89 F9d © | 157 [aga qrel o Sl I8
forcita fRa 9711 &, 3991 BRI AT & 6 g8f wr fora fastel! Ua1 8l & 34
farsrelt @t &t faferT &1 Bl 3R Rraeit fferT g1 & St Ravast 781 el |
S BRI I A= AT WRIG B @ell s @ | 39D § Ig qar1 a1
&1 g b a1l g9 Sl afar R @1 {32 3 319 e Sl 2, IHd SR
TR RIS ARBRI B Reba 81 Y6 8s © | s IS H BN A1 THSIY ATgT
o 2 1 51 I5g Repad) 31 o1 2, I7ab! iy srawen i ger I8 & 1 g,
fEHTereT Uael & qR A 1 3179 YT , <1 1998 7SIl fEHTeret Yae & el qHsiid TN IET FHSIIT 319 SUIRT 3 fora1 SITQ, Ugel arel AHsiGl & IR 3 319 Bl
AR w11 SFIT 7121 8 1 9 1992 & [ BT 1 U8l 8 wcd Tal IE,
9 YR 7 a1 S et o) S & R R wrafaad fear se
| MY ST R & 91 Bl , H1 S FHT (9T 91d @1 7 AR 31 I8
BT 9 3MT & b AR qemE St &) srezerd 7 AN g+l &l 3 974,
2001 1 ST T g8 , I qifdAfcPher AaHGT Bl BISHR AU Gl 7
3TUT HEIIT ST iR oI fawars 2 o6 |t i 9 8% IR 4 g9ah! 9aeid
T R oY gt ST ot fRUfy 7 g & |

oY el WA . TR, ISR F Hed 7 98 Wyl iR ge
TRIT B | TSR H 3MMUR] S ST AT BRI U7 {7 7, 319 ¢ AHshd &
YR TR 37 AR ATH! A TSTRAT BT H-T BT ?

St STrdeh AEdT : W), $9G oY gd A H2A GARHEITE Sff 7
U forgl fordt off | IroRens 7 S 7.3 BRis ®UAT 394 T o1, SHd IR H
SBH g8l & R e ot &l fug) forgaw aar far o f5 a'
fRwTae uee & o T o, S 98 fRHTae Uee i U R o |

3l HUTA IRAR : GHUT TS , AP HILIH | H AFI H3] HBlGd
W g ST AT g o ardedt gRASHT i I=on | q=7 81 areft ot , wm o1
S IRUIGES ARIh ¥ A RN A GRT AT STRAT A7 <1 ARON Bl Ueb A1
I [T STQT 37k S <A1 2RO &b YRT 814 H fba1 G4 T 2

R I BT G-I 1 I8 & b ool &8 ATal I f3HTeel el IR ,
! o=l W fISTell ®1 Q18 81 R8T 8, Brsld AP b A SR o
e AT <27 RN &, RN 1Y TRBR §4 SR e DI HIT Bl GRT DR DI
foramR el & A1 781 SfR TR TR Al i ?

17


RAJYA SABHA [8 May, 2002]

siirel} STarEht Agar . Gl FEIG, AR GERT | grddl Ta) 999
aTell 9 AISHT & 41 TR0 &b aR A Y87 & b 5 M1 U= Geb A1 B 811, AT
H BTSB! STFHN 7 § I8 a1 =18l § b TS 2, ST 800 FMATE &1 B,
12 fawaR @1 AT Ya=EE S A S9d Rre=ur fhar o | ) 1, S 750
FIMTETE B IS 8, 39S I H § I A1 6 5[, 2000 7 5B BEE ol
B TR & oIy g9 Twars fopa o, afd fewax |, 2000 # 98 Rotae &
T | S q1e AR 7 by § TR Fenons & g Ywerrs fpar, Sit
TR 2001 B fOBR 9 Roige 81 77 | Tivadivfl 1 50 a8 UH3NSUB b i,
o= faga Aferg & A1 g HIfET Bl 3R STaRT IHD] BT B b (o1 BT
, i1 8T Al Rotae 81 T | SAfY 39S aR | 37751 $© bal gl Sfod T8l
T |

Afps WS & IR 7§ I8 SAHaRI < Al g [P Afhs T & 7d —
AR & T 77.62 RIS WYY &1 WU fbar 1T o1, NgeT ST
FIWREIC SATHE , WIFE ATHIY AR YT IS RS g9 & {1 fevan
2 1 3P RaTgss SIISR a7 &1 & iR IHST SISH! STaRT , 2000 # et et
2 | 39! TaRIRAT US BR¥T Fellend WY el gaT 7 1 20 fawaR , 2001 @I
I 31~ Famsdl A1 81 g1 8, Marsd] aellons & oy a8 offFd 2 120 7S @I
S #ifé MuiRa ot 18 2,378 S S9d IR ¥ faar fear Siee &k S9d
I ST , BT 37T SHAAEG A B Aol & 918 IADT BH Yo
BT |

TRIRT TCST 520 FAMETE B 8, IHDBT SRR U8 fZArad [9gd 9re -
T 9, TAGAURIT 7 S SRR B TSl B 8 IR AISY - 3HD! BARIIC
RIS A o101 §, ST N B HTIATE] Y 3 |

S10 FERR IS . FHIIRT HBIS Y, H A ol ARG H Y8 ]
aTE § & uie 1S3l & fAgd & dee 7 Tadl fa &l Us 9gd e qul aHsian
o7 3R 5 FHSI & g A § A1 #3i 7eied § g8 ST Arg b a1 a8
TSI Thuey ARy 81 abar a7 ? Ryt fearerel ueer 7 39 99sild &l RE B
foam 3lR qrast IR AT A I Y H DI BRI 81 ol 1992 | S FHSAId
BT AT, 1998 H T8 < BT AT | ISP STarg H /1Y FA1 Sl 1 I8 el & &
PP TSI 1 3T [ BT ST T8 &7 |
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H 1 w3l HEICy 3 gg S0 @G (P 6 ad b SR fFHrEe Y | He-
%4, fHa-fora I5g 9 fea-fea afyr aif, e — foo i 9 78t @
IR IR, AT 7.25 RIS ©UAT 3 &7 €, SHP &b W ga1 g9
FOTUI T fHAT AT 2 7Y T U ST W IAT 6 g A1 feHrad
TT B &1 TS © 3IR fEATael Uaer €1 9 <, H S Aredn § 6 R 59
S ARBR BT HIg MU T8 g1 & AT ! ? ISR, S YT AT
< YD1 AT, 41 S Y0 S WHSil DI & B a1 T SR 379 ST T /i
R I Y8 Bl oMY o fedrerel yae A a1 & 3l g8l 1 <11, I8 el el
g 1 <1 & ST 9redn § 1 A w31 St 61 99H a1 I © L, 31 /TSl

S ST AgdT . AU HBIGY, AI1Y GG - I8 ST AT8]
2 5 1992 A S W B3N , SHP YA feHe Jaer o fohat IR -
o1 Tl & ol geact A $ fow war fpan | #eied, I8 ward b
IWHR I g 81 7, I8 FdTol o] I e ferd & | g1y § 36T SR o
F e TE § MU I o ST 3 31757 fasTett 31 98 9871 §ahe 8 |
WRBR P (AT AT RIGR IO TRBR & A1 HqF 9 7 3R gt fSTell BT STaIHdT 81, P75 PR I ADHE Bl G B H [ORYT ARBR
DI YR WA < &1 8 | Y1 A b MR IR 3777 fAg HATeTd oA
HRBR & A1 RT FSINT B & foy TR 2 |

S0 FERR 3IEHS . IUMUfd H8Igd, ¥ IMUHT GRef0r redl g....(TqE)

it qurafey . 81 ... (YT

S10 IR IEHS . U HBIGY, Hol U2 b SR H I8 91 el TS &
P S| 1 $FAC] B G el AT R ... (e )

MR. CHAIRMAN : Nothing more. (Interruptions) We have already spent 45 minutes on two questions relating to power. (Interruptions)

2 IToT e . [Tl weley, § HAl weiear A e orAn el
g 1% ard , 2001 # AiAaT BI fAge #31 Sff &7 Tab U1 gaim o1 R S Bel
o1 fh 39 U H ST G WA BIeSl- SAlfded A} &l YR & 3R
9P oY Aed safaei! geneiRe afass wd = & & | 9 7eea &
i
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o 6 98 [d HE-HId YRI B AT & | S IS A I8 Bl 11 A7 {5 foeq
§% B W I giotge RUIE TIR &1 g | | g8 ST arsdn § 6 w1 a8
grotge RUIE TR B8 7 2§ I8 WY ST aredn § o St amorfaes Sott wa=
T B 91 off, I R A RIS © 2

st ST FEar . Ui ARIE, A AERT | SvIfad Sl &
R A Sl [T BT 8, 98 WX HATed | HefAd 81 ® dfcp Il Way u=H1]
Soll HAT 9 € | SAMIY §9 IR A § 1 &1 He1 A & 39 Sl Aid &
IR A AR HATd W [T 8 IR IRATY] Ho1l 731 & A1 FgAN HP 84

qRATY] H11 Al BT FANT fstel! FHfor & it 3 srae B |

QTR Heled, 5T WSl & IR 7 A1 FS 7 Sl 9aTd 4uT &,
I A1 ! BT Tl [$ IqD! I RUIE 99 gt € Afp onfl 99 R & 7t
BT 2 1 39 fory fagsh TRl &1 Teali T oiF BT 8 PR B ¢ |

*603. [The questioner (Dr. Aladi P. Raj Kumar) was absent. For Answer vide page infra. 72]

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now Question No. 604. Shrimati Savita Sharda.

<& e 35 P & et

*604 . ST SAfarT STRET . A1 9% |3l I8 qaIT DI HUT il (.

(F) &1 I8 |9 © S Gl &m & i 7 w1t w41 R &

(@) I &, 1 AR Gl 911 & (17 B g & oy =1 Had S
EIAECINESERIRTISIN

(M) Al &, 1 Hd qb AR TS TET, TN IHD R BRI 572

g w3t (37 BIRIRT) . (F) A (1) U [GaR01 &9 & ged IR Il
T |
fora=or

(P) A () Gl A & T 1 99 1998-99, 1999-2000, 2000-2001
SR ATATHS WY H gelas] & Jgfa g20is & | 941y, g9 2001-2002 (Al
FEIR) &b IR Jall AT &b Fra1a =1 freet av o1 54 3rafdy o Jor 3 FRare
B IGRT S2ATS © | IARTEI IR | Hl Bl Hgfl & HRT 54
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